JP \$115.00 25469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date	
Quantegy, Inc.		01/09/2006	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Discount Tape, Inc.
Street Address:	320 Dividend Drive
City:	Peachtree City
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30269
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2546911	GOPROAUDIO.COM
Registration Number:	2546842	GOPROAUDIO
Registration Number:	2053363	QUANTEGY
Registration Number:	1163463	GRAND MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)577-0715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (901) 577-2223

Email: maronov@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Mary L. Aronov, Esq.

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 2: c/o Baker, Donelson, et al.

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2790277-000026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Aronov, Esq.

TRADEMARK

900039585 REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0328

Signature:	/mary I aronov/
Date:	01/11/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=1_US TM Assmt Quantegy to Discount Tape#page1.tif source=1_US TM Assmt Quantegy to Discount Tape#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0329

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quantegy, Inc., an Alabama corporation, whose business address is 2230 Marvyn Parkway Opelika Alabama 36801 ("Assignor") has adopted and used the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and is the owner of the marks and goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Discount Tape, Inc., a Georgia corporation, whose business address is 320 Dividend Drive, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREOF, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor in the United States of America, and the right to recover for any past infringements of said trademarks.

Quantegy, Inc.

Stuart Sussman, Chief Financial Officer

Sworn and subscribed before me this

940 day of January, 2006.

Notary Public

My commission expires: May 12007



2471235

SCHEDULE A

MARK	FILING DATE	SERIAL NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
GOPROAUDIO.COM	3/1/2001	76/218,383	3/12/2002	2,546,911
GOPROAUDIO	2/8/2001	76/207,179	3/12/2002	2,546,842
QUANTEGY	5/17/1995	76/675,376	4/15/1997	2,053,363
GRAND MASTER	4/23/1976	73/084.875	8/4/1981	1.163.463

2471235_1

· · ·

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0331